LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2025

STATE REVENUES
ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER
CORPORATION FRANCHISE
CORPORATION INCOME

GASOLINE
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE

GIFT
HAZARDOUS WASTE

INDIVIDUAL INCOME
DECLARATION - INCOME
FIDUCIARY INCOME
INDIVIDUAL
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL

INHERITANCE

INSPECTION FEE
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS

NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T &C
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX

SALES TAX - GENERAL
AVIATION FUEL - TTF
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND

SEVERANCE

SPECIAL FUELS
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND

TOBACCO
1970 ACT 252 (.03)
1984 ACT 14 (.05)
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)
2002 ACT 19 (.05)
2002 ACT 19 (.07)
2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
R. S. 47:841 (.08)
TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016

6,713,306
26,853,221
316,530

33,088,688
(306,759)
57,636,307
171,951,001

390,485
229,008

1,733,333
370,372,418
1,588,362
1,171,453
329,136
364,868

2,057,822
8,231,285

131,222

219,463
365,509
7,971,891
584,185
365,509
511,555
18,157
566,816
1,608,083

2,958,591

2,410,067

1,764,893

3,538,746

33,883,057

1,098

262,369,237

619,493

39,346
1,092,368
584,719

375,559,570

28,075,981

10,289,107

131,222



TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

VAPOR RETAILERS
VAPOR WHOLESALERS
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND

ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER

CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING

CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

3,655,093

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

267,011
2,363,559
158,715

100,299
69,002
3,802
13,279
42,307
42,290
44,220

4,108,279
2,746,447

6,656
28,007
14,427

108,234

7,874
13,215

2,899

181,427
128,215

91,648

57
12,383
2,899

8,874
12,437

446

15,866,261

8,953
628,722

739,821,431

2,789,285

315,199

238,267

6,854,726

1,813,181
(468)

53
70,469



EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE

MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT

POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR

384
103,144
1,314
206,289
103,057
5,633
2,946
39,395
33,775
6,521
5,711
12,101
279,046
24,856
24,802
123,610
2,009
19,5613
19,498
35,786
1,246

2,337
2,337

41,434
13,858
855,041
944,013
922,778
132,865
23,714
29,749
8,031
23,714
7,905
39,524
4,252
7,354
18,215
204,296
55,120
32,223
27,828
9,276
3,512
1,171
30,237
10,082
16,414
16,404
18,683
28,518
178,321
39,502
47,258
198
39,375
3,632
4,668
27,226

1,245



WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

3,735
18,174
41,819
1,014
16,099
4,357
998 5,628,840
222,248
27,934 250,182
1,464,692
735
1 736
TOTAL OTHER REVENUES 19,425,162
GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES 759,246,593




