LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2025

STATE REVENUES ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER CORPORATION FRANCHISE CORPORATION INCOME		2,958,591 2,410,067 1,764,893 3,538,746
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE	6,713,306 26,853,221 316,530	33,883,057
GIFT HAZARDOUS WASTE		- 1,098
INDIVIDUAL INCOME DECLARATION - INCOME FIDUCIARY INCOME INDIVIDUAL WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	33,088,688 (306,759) 57,636,307 171,951,001	262,369,237
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	390,485 229,008	619,493
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		39,346 1,092,368 584,719
SALES TAX - GENERAL AVIATION FUEL - TTF GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	1,733,333 370,372,418 1,588,362 - 1,171,453 329,136 364,868	375,559,570
SEVERANCE		28,075,981
SPECIAL FUELS TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	2,057,822 8,231,285	10,289,107
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND		131,222
TOBACCO 1970 ACT 252 (.03) 1984 ACT 14 (.05) 1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 2002 ACT 19 (.05) 2002 ACT 19 (.07) 2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) R. S. 47:841 (.08) TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016	219,463 365,509 7,971,891 584,185 365,509 511,555 18,157 566,816 1,608,083	

TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	3,655,093	15,866,261
VAPOR RETAILERS		9.053
VAPOR RETAILERS VAPOR WHOLESALERS		8,953 628,722
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS		020,122
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT	-	
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE	<u> </u>	-
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	739,821,431
		700,021,401
OTHER REVENUES		
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE		
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	267,011	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	2,363,559	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	158,715	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
SURFACE MINING	<u> </u>	2,789,285
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND		
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	100,299	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST	69,002	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE	3,802	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	13,279	045 400
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY	42,307 42,290	315,199
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	44,220	
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		238,267
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY		
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	4,108,279	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	2,746,447	6,854,726
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		1,813,181
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		(468)
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)		(+00)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.		53
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS		70,469
	0.050	
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	6,656 28,007	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	14,427	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	108,234	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	7,874	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND	13,215	
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	2,899	
	181,427	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS	128,215	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS	91,648	
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD	-	
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	57	
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	12,383	
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	2,899	
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	-	
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	8,874	
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	12,437	
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	446	
	0-FF	

EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	384
	103,144
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	1,314 206,289
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	103,057
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	5,633
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	2,946
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	39,395
IBERIA PARISH	33,775
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	6,521
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	5,711
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	12,101
LAFAYETTE PARISH	279,046
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	24,856
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	24,802
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	123,610
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	2,009
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	19,513
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	19,498
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV	35,786
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	1,246
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,337
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,337
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	-
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	41,434
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	-
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	13,858
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	855,041
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	944,013
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	922,778
	132,865
	23,714
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	29,749
	8,031
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	23,714 7,905
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEOM RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	39,524
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	4,252
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	7,354
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	18,215
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	204,296
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	55,120
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	32,223
ST CHARLES PARISH	27,828
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	9,276
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	-
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	3,512
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	1,171
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	30,237
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	10,082
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	16,414
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	16,404
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	18,683
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	28,518
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	178,321
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	39,502
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	47,258
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	198
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	39,375
	3,632
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	4,668
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	27,226
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	-
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,245

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	759,246,593
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	19,425,162
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	1	736
CONSUMER USE TAX CONSUMER USE TAX	735	
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		1,464,692
TOUR TAX	27,934	250,182
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	222,248	
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	998	5,628,840
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	4,357	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	16,099	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	41,819 1,014	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	18,174	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	3,735	
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE	-	